Essex Police
March 14-20, 2016

Monday

0845
1310
1314
1418
1516
1604

1627
1646
1923
1942
2227
2352

Trespass Notice Req. on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Park St

Citizens Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St

Citizens Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Wanted Person on Old Colchester
Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Accident on River Rd

Accident on Robinson Parkway
Theft on Gauthier Dr

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Alarm on Founders Rd

Tuesday

0202
0332
0516
0909
0917
1050
1111
1153

1201
1216
1233
1320
1450
1506
1545
1549

1607
1632
1637
1639
1652
1803
1805

Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Alarm on Main St

Accident on Jericho Rd

Assisted Rescue on Center Rd
Alarm on Prescott St

Citizens Dispute on Central St
Suspicious on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Colchester Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on | 289
Citizens Assist on Osgood Hill Rd
Welfare Check on Center Rd
Accident on Lincoln St

Phone Problem on Silver Bow Terr
Noise Complaint on Susie Wilson Rd
911 Hang-up on River St

Passing Stopped School Bus
Complaint on Center Rd

Assisted Rescue on West St

911 Hang-up on Drury Dr

Utility Problem on Iroquois Ave
911 Hang-up on Jackson St
Welfare Check on Arlington St
Alarm on Rustic Dr

Littering on Ewing Pl

1808

1917
1933
2226

Assisted the Fire Department on
Susie Wilson Rd

Suspicious on Pearl St

Citizens Dispute on Central St
Alarm on Lost Nation Rd

Wednesday

0056
0245
0555
0839
0907
0944
1013
1014
1109
1116
1117
1325
1411

1424
1439
1539
1543
1544

1557
1705
1819
1836
1900
2008
2109
2142
2148
2208
2310

Animal Problem on Pearl St

Traffic Hazard on Jericho Rd
Accident on West St Ext

Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd
Family Fight on Founders Rd
Suspicious on River Rd

Assisted Rescue on Jericho Rd
Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Maple St

Motor Veh Complaint on Alder Ln
Untimely on Carmichael St

Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Missing Person (located) on Osgood
Hill Rd

Theft on Lincoln St

Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Citizens Assist on Weathersfield Bow
DUl on | 289

Two Arrested for Shoplifting on
Essex Way

Lost Property on Railroad Ave
Found Property on Essex Way
Trespass Notice Request on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Motor Veh Complaint on Cindy Ln
Family Fight on River Rd

Agency Assist in Colchester
Accident in Colchester

Suspicious on Mansfield Ave

Theft on Gauthier Dr

Alarm on Browns River Rd

Thursday

0440
0931
1006
1108

Alarm on Pearl St

Juvenile Problem on Founders Rd
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Accident on Dunbar Dr



1156
1235

1251
1258
1435
1508
1514
1705
1716
1734
1737
2121
2131
2221
2351

Friday
0033
0038
0517
0647
0816
0957
0957
1114
1124
1205
1425
1443
1458
1521
1530
1612
1712
1824
1916
2012

2300
2337

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Upper
Main St

Arrest for Violation of Conditions of
Release on Railroad St

Traffic Hazard on Center Rd
Accident in Colchester

Citizens Dispute on Educational Dr
Citizens Dispute on South St
Citizens Dispute on Greenfield Rd
Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Suspicious on Foster Rd

Suspicious on River Rd

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Citizens Dispute on Jericho Rd
Assisted Rescue on Cedar Ct
Suspicious on Railroad St

Citizens Assist on Carmichael St

Noise Complaint on Baker St
Suspicious on West St

Suspicious on Frederick Rd

Agency Assist on Baker St

Welfare Check on Upper Main St
Littering on Sand Hill Rd

Agency Assist on Lyon Ln

Agency Assist on Educational Dr
Safety Hazard on Founders Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Suspicious on Maple St

Welfare Check on Bobolink Cir
Trespass Notice Request on Park St
Citizens Assist on Greenfield Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Gauthier Dr
Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Park St
Suspicious Circumstance on Railroad
Ave

Fireworks on Weed Rd

Accident on Park St

Saturday

0050
0503
0914
1133
1222
1233
1257
1424
1449
1510
1517
1607

1906
1913
1949
2112
2238

DUl on Pearl St

DUI on Lincoln St

Agency Assist on Mansfield Ave
Welfare Check on Main St

Agency Assist on Jackson St

Family Fight on Central St

Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Wanted Person on Susie Wilson Rd
Animal Problem on Woods End Dr
Phone Problem on Greenfield Rd
Animal Problem on Grandview Ave
Arrest for Petit Larceny & Persons
Prohibited from Possessing Firearms
on Pearl St

Theft on Jericho Rd

Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
DUI on Upper Main St

DUI on Railroad Ave

Suspicious on Sugartree Ln

Sunday

0353
0731
0949
1119
1136
1152
1206
1314
1341
1534
1537
1541
1843

1907
2157

Family Fight on Main St

Welfare Check on Center Rd
Citizens Dispute on Colchester Rd
Alarm on Founders Rd

Agency Assist on Essex Way

Fraud on Stonebrook Cir

Accident on Center Rd

Assisted Rescue on Upper Main St
Citizens Assist on Logwood Cir
Shoplifting on Pearl St

Citizens Dispute on Osgood Hill Rd
Found Property on Pearl St

Arrest for Domestic Assault on South
St

Juvenile Problem on River Rd
Noise Complaint on Central St

Tickets Issued: 40
Warnings Issued: 159
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 63



